Mary’s sent out only money, so far as last year’s work is 
reported.

We are sending out regularly, (at leastl hope so) eighty- 
two (82) current periodicals; have given away six (6) prayer 
books and hymnals; one hundred and twenty (120) tracts and 
catechisms; one box of miscellaneous reading matter, and one 
thousand and twenty-eight (1,028) odd numbers of magazines and 
papers.

The money reported to me as sent by the parish branches 
and the Librarians is $27.75, besides $6.00 from the Junior Aux­
iliary at St. Mary’s Schoól^and $1.00 from St. Matthew’s,-Jun­
ior Auxiliary, Hillsboro, a total of $34.75.